RECC	2-13-2001	HEET
1884E 1881		
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1	01914904	ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies) Krzysztof B. Wicher Olof Peder Holst Maher Youssef Abou Hachem Eva Margareta Nordberg Karlsson Gudmundur O. Hreggvidsson Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X]	Name: Prokaria ltd. Internal Address:	Sylfaflöt 5
X Assignment [] Merger		
Security Agreement [] Change of Name Other Execution Date: 10/9/01, 9/6/01, 9/6/01, 9/6/01, 9/3/01,	City: IS-112 Reyl	kjavik State: ICELAND ZIP: ddress(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
If this document is being filed together with a new applica		9/6/01,9/6/01,9/3/01,
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) 2001 SDIRETAL 00000010 10003759		9/6/01,9/6/01,9/3/01, respectively
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) 2001 SDIRETAL 00000010 10003759 40.00 GP		9/6/01,9/6/01,9/3/01, respectively
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) 2001 SDIRETAL 00000010 10003759 40.00 GP Additional	B. Patent No.(s)	9/6/01,9/6/01,9/3/01, respectively
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) 2001 SDIRETAL 00000010 10003759 40.00 0F Additional	B. Patent No.(s) numbers attached? [] Yes 6. Total number of ap 7. Total Fee (37 C.F. [X] Enclosed [X] Authoriz	9/6/01,9/6/01,9/3/01, respectively [X] No pplications and patents involved: [1] R. 3.41)
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) 2001 SDIRETAL 00000010 10003759 40.00 Bb Additional S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alice O. Carroll, Esq.	B. Patent No.(s) numbers attached? [] Yes 6. Total number of a 7. Total Fee (37 C.F. [X] Enclosed [X] Authoriz overpayr	9/6/01,9/6/01,9/3/01, respectively [X] No pplications and patents involved: [1] R. 3.41)
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) 2001 SDIRETAL 00000010 10003759 40.00 0F Additional Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alice O. Carroll, Esq. Internal Address: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.	B. Patent No.(s) numbers attached? [] Yes 6. Total number of and and another in the content of and another in the content of another in the conte	9/6/01,9/6/01,9/3/01, respectively [X] No pplications and patents involved: [1] R. 3.41)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [5]

Signature

Alice O. Carroll

Name of Person Signing

Joint

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Krzysztof B. Wicher, Olof Peder Holst, Maher Youssef Abou Hachem, Eva Margareta Nordberg Karlsson and Gudmundur O. Hreggvidsson, have invented a certain improvement in THERMOSTABLE CELLULASE described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which:

[X]	is being executed on even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;	
[]	was filed on [] as Application No.[];	
[]	was patented under U.S. Patent No. [] on [].	

WHEREAS, **Prokaria ltd.** (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of **Iceland**, and having a usual place of business at **Gylfaflöt 5, IS-112 Reykjavik**, **ICELAND** desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United
States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based
thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

	Inventor	Whicher Date 9th oct 200	1
	-	Krzysztof B. Wicher	, ,
	Address	Ul. Rozyckiego 7/99	
		31-324, Krakow, Poland	
	-		
Witness Address	tu	efa Kanmerzyk ulsweiten 9-120 238 Uppsela SWEDEN	
	73		
Witness		<u> </u>	
Address		ptaragen 25D:431 273 Uppsale sweden	

	Inventor		Date (2 Sept 2001
	Olof Pede	er Holst	
	Address Iliongrän	iden J32	
	Se-224 7	1 Lund, Sweden	
Witness	Leide Signi - L	Doren	
Address	Kerster Leaun - L Amiralsquitan 11		
radi obb	SE-21141 MALL	10"	
,			
Witness	Son Holynd Klowsväg 1		
Address	klowsväg 1		
SE-	24014 Veberad		
	(, , / /		
	Inventor /he/h/6		Date Chap. 2m2
	Maher Youssef	Abou Hachem	
	Address Kämnärsvägen	13 E:105	
	SE-226 46 Lunc	i, Sweden	
		4.0	
Witness	Kerst Sharin-	Noven	
Address	Amibalsquitau 11	/	
Audicss	Kerst Sharin- a Amiralsgatan 11 SE-21141 MALI	70	
Witness	Som Holings		
Address	Som Holings Klowsväg 1		
	SE- 24014 Vebe		

	Y		,
	Inventor	Eva Margareta Nordberg Karlsson	Date <u>6. sept. 200</u>
	A 4.1		
	Address	Blåbärsstigen 7 SE-227 38 Lund, Sweden	
		SE-227 30 Edita, Sweden	
	. /		
Witness	Kem	alsgatan 11	
Address	Amir	alsyatan 11	
	SE- 5	21141 MALMO	
	0 1		
Witness	- on It	olyt ag 1	
Address	Klows	<u> </u>	
	SE- 24	014 VEBEROD	
		OTT VEGEROD	
	Inventor	SUDM. OL Hrisquidssan	Data 3 Sand 200
	mivemoi _	Gudmundur O. Hreggvidsson	Date 3,22/21, 200
	Address		
	Address	Thorsgata 17 IS-101 Reykjavik, Iceland	
		£	
Witness	- Ka	Wenn Donkusto Fr	
Address	"Du	Uni Donkusto En Luganora, 107 E	ey Ko u'R
	~ 10	Mand	
	\sim	2 :	
Witness	Brun	yolfur Bjarnason	
Address	Holn	nolfur Bjarnason	Reukjavík
	Islan		- /
	Liar	М	

::ODMA\MHODMA\iManage;251017;1